
RFB 6000000873 Addendum No. 4, Page 1 of 1 

 

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

SOLICITATION ADDENDUM 

South Florida Water Management District 

Attn: Procurement Bureau  

B-1 Building, 2nd Floor West 

3301 Gun Club Road 

West Palm Beach, FL 33406 

REQUEST FOR BID (RFB)) NUMBER: 6000000873______________  

ADDENDUM NUMBER:  4 

DATE: May 31, 2018 

Project Title:  Lakeside Ranch STA S-191A Pump Station, Okeechobee County 

DEADLINE FOR RFB 6000000873 REMAINS June 5, 2018 @ 2:30 P.M.  
 

 

This ADDENDUM NO. 4 is issued for the purpose of providing the information below:  
 

1. CLARIFICATION: The supply, fabrication and installation of trash screens are exempt from the 

SBE participation and will not be counted toward the SBE goal.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please direct any questions to the Procurement Representative specified below at (561) 682-6373 

gjolly@sfwmd.gov. 

 

Gina Jolly 

Sr. Contract Specialist  

mailto:gjolly@sfwmd.gov

